OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
BLACK NOVEMBER
Printed février 1, 2018 at 19:57

Stage 1 -- SPIRIT OF NOVEMBER

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 100 23,56 4,2445 110,0000
2 82 19,75 4,1519 107,6006
3 89 24,30 3,6626 94,9187
4 88 25,35 3,4714 89,9648
5 95 28,47 3,3368 86,4777
6 102 32,13 3,1746 82,2730
7 93 34,76 2,6755 69,3380
8 104 53,06 1,9600 50,7965
9 52 59,84 0,8690 22,5206
10 53 65,02 0,8151 21,1250
11 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
12 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
97,82
86,29
81,79
78,62
74,79
63,03
46,18
20,47
19,20

0,00
0,00

COMPETITOR

#

19
11
10
38
22
31
41

3
14
35
21
42

Name

TEYSSIER, Nicolas
GROSS, Gaél
GROSS, Christophe
GROSS, William
COURTOT, Philippe
GROSS, Mathieu
GOMAR MORAGES, Federico
LE SAUSSE, Guenahel
MUSSARD, Judith
ROESS, Ruanito
DUBOIS, Thierry
SUMINE, Jean-Pierre
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
BLACK NOVEMBER
Printed février 1, 2018 at 19:57

Stage 1 -- SPIRIT OF NOVEMBER

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 100 26,69 3,7467 110,0000
2 90 26,82 3,3557 98,5201
3 96 30,11 3,1883 93,6056
4 92 35,40 2,5989 76,3002
5 85 39,23 2,1667 63,6124
6 68 37,64 1,8066 53,0396
7 79 59,63 1,3248 38,8959
8 64 49,47 1,2937 37,9821
9 66 56,27 1,1729 34,4356
10 66 102,07 0,6466 18,9840
11 22 59,49 0,3698 10,8573
12 14 70,57 0,1984 5,8244
13 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
14 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
15 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
16 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
17 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
18 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
89,56
85,10
69,36
57,83
48,22
35,36
34,53
31,31
17,26

9,87
5,29
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

COMPETITOR

Name

DESMOT, Alan
GARCIN, Nicolas
KEM-SENG, Florian
FICHTER, Christopher
SABERI, André
DONGOC, Grégory
ROUSSELOT, Eric
DOVIL, Catherine
HORVILLE, Romuald
THOMAS, Christophe
TEVANT, Patrick
GUILLEMARD, Patrice
DONGOC, Robert

LE PRADO, Christian
MAGI, Eric

MASSON, David
JADIMAN, Richard
YAMAMOTO, Nicolas
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PRODUCTION -- Overall Stage Results
BLACK NOVEMBER
Printed février 1, 2018 at 19:57

Stage 1 -- SPIRIT OF NOVEMBER

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 98 30,96 3,1654 110,0000
2 94 47,35 1,9852 68,9883
3 80 43,81 1,8261 63,4577
4 87 50,26 1,7310 60,1540
5 86 54,53 1,5771 54,8063
6 61 46,44 1,3135 45,6463
7 48 44,64 1,0753 37,3667
8 55 53,31 1,0317 35,8527
9 37 44,25 0,8362 29,0574
10 26 37,57 0,6920 24,0491
11 23 49,89 0,4610 16,0207
12 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
62,72
57,69
54,69
49,82
41,50
33,97
32,59
26,42
21,86
14,56

0,00

COMPETITOR

#

15
18
12
25
39
26
23
16
29
33
40
17

Name

PHAM, Eric

SOERQO, Corinne
GUAITELLA, David
CHABAUD, Stéphane
VEJUX, Jean-Luc
CHENAS, Laurent
GROSS, Dominique
SABERI, Dylan
GROSS, Hubert
MAISONNASSE, Luc
HARBULOT, Cedric
MARCHAND, Cédric
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
BLACK NOVEMBER
Printed février 1, 2018 at 19:57

Stage 2 -- THE TRANSPORTEUR

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 56 28,25 1,9823 60,0000
2 53 27,03 1,9608 59,3487
3 58 32,19 1,8018 54,5367
4 60 34,44 1,7422 52,7315
5 56 37,09 1,5098 45,6997
6 55 37,51 1,4663 44,3810
7 57 64,60 0,8824 26,7069
8 58 82,04 0,7070 21,3985
9 30 74,89 0,4006 12,1249
10 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
11 0 61,60 0,0000 0,0000
12 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
98,91
90,89
87,89
76,17
73,97
44,51
35,66
20,21

0,00
0,00
0,00

COMPETITOR

#

38
19
11
31
10
35

3
41
22
21
14
42

Name

GROSS, William
TEYSSIER, Nicolas
GROSS, Gaél
GROSS, Mathieu
GROSS, Christophe
ROESS, Ruanito

LE SAUSSE, Guenahel
GOMAR MORAGES, Federico
COURTOT, Philippe
DUBOIS, Thierry
MUSSARD, Judith
SUMINE, Jean-Pierre
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
BLACK NOVEMBER
Printed février 1, 2018 at 19:57

Stage 2 -- THE TRANSPORTEUR

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 54 23,09 2,3387 60,0000
2 58 25,82 2,2463 57,6306
3 56 25,42 2,2030 56,5189
4 52 40,74 1,2764 32,7464
5 56 44,03 1,2719 32,6303
6 39 60,81 0,6413 16,4540
7 60 113,40 0,5291 13,6744
8 43 90,63 0,4745 12,1724
9 42 91,90 0,4570 11,7251
10 9 43,61 0,2064 5,2947
11 7 56,49 0,1239 3,1791
12 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
13 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
14 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
15 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
16 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
17 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000
18 0 21,38 0,0000 0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
96,05
94,20
54,58
54,38
27,42
22,62
20,29
19,54

8,82
5,30
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

COMPETITOR

#

24
9
13
8
37
4
30
27
36
6
7
1
32
5
34
20
2
28

Name

SABERI, André
GARCIN, Nicolas
KEM-SENG, Florian
DESMOT, Alan
HORVILLE, Romuald
ROUSSELOT, Eric
GUILLEMARD, Patrice
DONGOC, Grégory
THOMAS, Christophe
TEVANT, Patrick
DOVIL, Catherine
DONGOC, Robert

LE PRADO, Christian
MAGI, Eric

MASSON, David
YAMAMOTO, Nicolas
JADIMAN, Richard
FICHTER, Christopher

Page 1




PRODUCTION -- Overall Stage Results
BLACK NOVEMBER
Printed février 1, 2018 at 19:57

Stage 2 -- THE TRANSPORTEUR

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 60 34,77 1,7256 60,0000
2 56 34,48 1,6241 56,4710
3 58 37,34 1,5533 54,0080
4 60 39,10 1,5345 53,3555
5 60 41,14 1,4584 50,7098
6 60 41,85 1,4337 49,8495
7 56 39,88 1,4042 48,8245
8 56 55,49 1,0092 35,0896
9 45 50,57 0,8899 30,9403
10 26 42,97 0,6051 21,0384
11 52 103,20 0,5039 17,5198
12 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
94,12
90,01
88,93
84,52
83,08
81,37
58,48
51,57
35,06
29,20

0,00

COMPETITOR

#

39
40
15
26
23
25
12
18
33
29
16
17

Name

VEJUX, Jean-Luc
HARBULOT, Cedric
PHAM, Eric
CHENAS, Laurent
GROSS, Dominique
CHABAUD, Stéphane
GUAITELLA, David
SOERO, Corinne
MAISONNASSE, Luc
GROSS, Hubert
SABERI, Dylan
MARCHAND, Cédric
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
BLACK NOVEMBER
Printed février 1, 2018 at 19:57

Stage 3 -- RUN AROUND

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 140 25,50 5,4902 160,0000 100,00 19 TEYSSIER, Nicolas
2 143 27,89 5,1273 149,4238 93,39 11 GROSS, Gaél
3 146 29,63 4,9274 143,5996 89,75 38 GROSS, William
4 127 30,70 4,1368 120,5584 75,35 10 GROSS, Christophe
5 154 38,73 3,9762 115,8792 72,42 31 GROSS, Mathieu
6 157 47,65 3,2949 96,0216 60,01 3 LE SAUSSE, Guenahel
7 132 43,55 3,0310 88,3320 55,21 22 COURTOQOT, Philippe
8 128 45,88 2,7899 81,3053 50,82 41 GOMAR MORAGES, Federico
9 112 49,75 2,2513 65,6080 41,01 35 ROESS, Ruanito
10 133 59,53 2,2342 65,1100 40,69 14 MUSSARD, Judith
11 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000 0,00 42 SUMINE, Jean-Pierre
12 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000 0,00 21 DUBOIS, Thierry
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results

BLACK NOVEMBER
Printed février 1, 2018 at 19:57

Stage 3 -- RUN AROUND

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 146 33,94 4,3017
2 148 36,15 4,0941
3 142 35,35 4,0170
4 120 37,22 3,2241
5 144 54,35 2,6495
6 126 51,78 2,4334
7 152 74,40 2,0430
8 119 59,70 1,9933
9 1M1 61,64 1,8008
10 133 75,20 1,7686
11 93 71,84 1,2945
12 118 97,76 1,2070
13 0 0,00 0,0000
14 0 0,00 0,0000
15 0 0,00 0,0000
16 0 0,00 0,0000
17 0 0,00 0,0000
18 0 0,00 0,0000

STAGE
POINTS

160,0000
152,2763
149,4094
119,9179
98,5467
90,5081
75,9888
74,1398
66,9791
65,7829
48,1499
44,8952
0,0000
0,0000
0,0000
0,0000
0,0000
0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
95,17
93,38
74,95
61,59
56,57
47,49
46,34
41,86
41,11
30,09
28,06

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

COMPETITOR

Name

DESMOT, Alan
KEM-SENG, Florian
GARCIN, Nicolas
SABERI, André
ROUSSELOT, Eric
FICHTER, Christopher
THOMAS, Christophe
DOVIL, Catherine
HORVILLE, Romuald
TEVANT, Patrick
DONGOC, Grégory
GUILLEMARD, Patrice
MASSON, David
MAGI, Eric

DONGOC, Robert

LE PRADO, Christian
JADIMAN, Richard
YAMAMOTO, Nicolas
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PRODUCTION -- Overall Stage Results

BLACK NOVEMBER
Printed février 1, 2018 at 19:57

Stage 3 -- RUN AROUND

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 127 32,16 3,9490
2 150 43,65 3,4364
3 154 53,81 2,8619
4 138 48,99 2,8169
5 134 49,46 2,7093
6 122 45,46 2,6837
7 129 49,55 2,6034
8 117 46,12 2,5369
9 121 48,45 2,4974
10 142 57,83 2,4555
11 140 101,83 1,3748
12 0 0,00 0,0000

STAGE
POINTS

160,0000
139,2321
115,9552
114,1311
109,7698
108,7333
105,4820
102,7848
101,1868
99,4873
55,7038
0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
87,02
72,47
71,33
68,61
67,96
65,93
64,24
63,24
62,18
34,81

0,00

COMPETITOR

#

15
25
26
23
40
12
33
29
16
39
18
17

Name

PHAM, Eric
CHABAUD, Stéphane
CHENAS, Laurent
GROSS, Dominique
HARBULOT, Cedric
GUAITELLA, David
MAISONNASSE, Luc
GROSS, Hubert
SABERI, Dylan
VEJUX, Jean-Luc
SOERO, Corinne
MARCHAND, Cédric
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